
Hs Code Commodity Unit QTY Value 

(INR in Crore)
Type

85171110 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 26719 2.81 1

85171190 OTHERS NOS 964683 759.70 1

85171290 OTHER NOS 4472688 5894.76 4

85171810 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 111912 6.52 1

85171890 OTHER NOS 5347212 5650.76 1

85176100 BASE STATIONS NOS 11625 15.45 2

85176210 PLCC EQUIPMENT NOS 2628 43.55 2

85176220 VOICE FREQUENCY TELEGRAPHY NOS 2598 2.00 2

85176230 MODEMS (MODULATORS-DEMODULATORS) NOS 132907 29.97 1

85176240 HGH BT RTE DIGTL SUBSCRIBR LN SYSTM(HDSL) NOS 232 5.08 2

85176250 DIGITAL LOOP CARRIER SYSTEM (DLC) NOS 111 2.19 2

85176260 SYNCHRONOUS DIGITAL HIERARCHY SYSTEM (SDH) NOS 12482 47.48 2

85176270 MULTIPLEXER, STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER NOS 19763 31.13 2

85176290 OTHER NOS 4883747 5187.50 1

85176910 ISDN TERMINALS NOS 160 0.50 1

85176920 ISDN TERMINAL ADAPTERS NOS 43518 8.35 1

85176940 X25 PADS NOS 1 0.00 1

85176950 SUBSCRIBER END EQUIPMENT NOS 1547 0.28 1

85176960 SET TOP BOXES FOR ACCESSING INTERNET NOS 5921 0.43 1

85176970 ATTACHMENTS FOR TELEPHONES NOS 5828 0.35 1

85176990 OTHR APARTUS,FR CARRIER/DIGITAL LINE SYSTM NOS 6973685 281.60 2

85177010 POPLTD, LOADED OR STUFFD PRNTD CRCUIT BRDS KGS 380076 2969.37 1

85177090 OTHR PARTS OF TELEPHONC/TELEGRPHC APPARTS KGS 10377162 2419.31 1

85195000 TELEPHONE ANSWRNG MCHNS NOS 76 0.02 1

85235210 SIM CARDS NOS 336765205 390.32 1

85255040 COMMUNICATION JAMMING EQUIPMENT NOS 352 0.84 1

85291011 DISH ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 2951 0.13 1

85291012 DISH ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 93 0.16 1

85291019 DISH ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 552162 33.13 1

85291021 OTHR ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 32138 0.89 1

85291022 OTHR ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 61 50.64 1

85291029 OTHR ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 127362 38.95 1

85291091 AERIAL PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 70585 0.99 1

85291092 AERIAL PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 11 0.52 1

85291099 AERIAL PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 278195 266.62 1

85299010 OTHE PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 16101 2.36 1

85299020 OTHE PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 7765 13.74 1

85299090 OTHE PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 33230119 1311.11 1

85442010 CO-AXIAL CABLE MTR 1257286 23.65 3

85442090 OTHR CO-AXL ELCTRCL CNDUCTORS EXCL CO-AXL CABLE MTR 5790111 97.13 3

85444291 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 26017 0.23 3

85444292 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 7074174 19.92 3

85444293 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 86084 1.26 3

85444299 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM FR < MTR 66594094 802.41 3

85444991 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 482772 2.37 3

85444992 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 101663020 230.78 3

85444993 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 28367 0.32 3

85444999 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS NOT FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM MTR 102425194 705.98 3

85447090 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES OTHER THN LEAD ALLOY SHEATHD CABLES MTR 143672966 524.90 3

90011000 OPTCL FIBRS,OPTICAL FIBRE BUNDLES AND CABLES KGS 40878873 3498.74 3

85171211 MOBILE PHONES, OTHER THAN PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 28140170 28304.23 4

85171219 MOBILE PHONES, PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 2059202 1496.13 4

TOTAL 61177.57

1 Telecom parts/ Subs eqp.= Rs 19146.30 Crore

2 Network Eqp.=Rs 428.46 Crore

3 Cables= Rs 5907.70 Crore

4 Mobile phones= Rs.35695.12 Crore
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85171110 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 2047783 59.42 1
85171190 OTHERS NOS 61225824 493.95 1
85171290 OTHER NOS 1173883 3146.55 4
85171810 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 641443 143.19 1
85171890 OTHER NOS 116863223 442.73 1
85176100 BASE STATIONS NOS 90491 834.16 2
85176210 PLCC EQUIPMENT NOS 10650 21.01 2
85176220 VOICE FREQUENCY TELEGRAPHY NOS 139818 13.98 2
85176230 MODEMS (MODULATORS-DEMODULATORS) NOS 3158619 594.31 1
85176240 HGH BT RTE DIGTL SUBSCRIBR LN SYSTM(HDSL) NOS 2863 2.45 2
85176250 DIGITAL LOOP CARRIER SYSTEM (DLC) NOS 30989 15.45 2
85176260 SYNCHRONOUS DIGITAL HIERARCHY SYSTEM (SDH) NOS 2131 32.30 2
85176270 MULTIPLEXER, STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER NOS 173745 80.85 2
85176290 OTHER NOS 173964785 28565.69 1
85176910 ISDN TERMINALS NOS 3415 11.99 1
85176920 ISDN TERMINAL ADAPTERS NOS 4957 3.20 1
85176950 SUBSCRIBER END EQUIPMENT NOS 3176226 750.09 1
85176960 SET TOP BOXES FOR ACCESSING INTERNET NOS 98652 3.92 1
85176970 ATTACHMENTS FOR TELEPHONES NOS 493705 2.85 1
85176990 OTHR APARTUS,FR CARRIER/DIGITAL LINE SYSTM NOS 24822597 1993.87 2
85177010 POPLTD, LOADED OR STUFFD PRNTD CRCUIT BRDS KGS 7150365 3979.38 1
85177090 OTHR PARTS OF TELEPHONC/TELEGRPHC APPARTS KGS 1287324986 55151.03 1
85195000 TELEPHONE ANSWRNG MCHNS NOS 100 0.00 1
85235210 SIM CARDS NOS 16053780 30.99 1
85255040 COMMUNICATION JAMMING EQUIPMENT NOS 17 21.23 1
85291011 DISH ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 10222 0.27 1
85291012 DISH ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 43 0.01 1
85291019 DISH ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 5700407 59.00 1
85291021 OTHR ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 81544 3.40 1
85291022 OTHR ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 14 0.01 1
85291029 OTHR ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 38670187 356.71 1
85291091 AERIAL PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 2480 0.31 1
85291092 AERIAL PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 1309 7.93 1
85291099 AERIAL PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 6547423 471.26 1
85299010 OTHE PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 24637 0.40 1
85299020 OTHE PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 807005 12.88 1
85299090 OTHE PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 2292344180 11692.75 1
85442010 CO-AXIAL CABLE MTR 1361705532 314.45 3
85442090 OTHR CO-AXL ELCTRCL CNDUCTORS EXCL CO-AXL CABLE MTR 66296763 243.10 3
85444291 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 106516 1.77 3
85444292 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 16063321 119.92 3
85444293 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 53204 1.54 3
85444299 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM FR < MTR 235799009 1486.34 3
85444991 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 592554 5.67 3
85444992 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 44468530 167.15 3
85444993 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 28450133 8.33 3
85444999 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS NOT FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM MTR 805916422 2088.20 3
85447090 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES OTHER THN LEAD ALLOY SHEATHD CABLES MTR 165963701 272.03 3
90011000 OPTCL FIBRS,OPTICAL FIBRE BUNDLES AND CABLES KGS 3214771 585.38 3
85171211 MOBILE PHONES, OTHER THAN PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 2005159 8023.16 4
85171219 MOBILE PHONES, PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 500664 39.75 4

TOTAL 122356.30

1 Telecom parts/ Subs eqp.= Rs. 102858.90 Crore

2 Network Eqp.=Rs. 2994.06 Crore

3 Cables= Rs. 5293.88 Crore

4 Mobile phones= Rs. 11209.45 Crore
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